Marion County Board of Education

March 14, 2024



Personnel Actions for the March 14, 2024 Board Meeting –

Certified

- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Allison Mattingly from March 4, 2024 to May 31, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Madison Bodine from February 26, 2024 to May 24, 2024.
- Appointment of Sydney Cox as a homebound instructor for a student at Glasscock Elementary School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective February 15, 2024.
- Acceptance of Elizabeth Barlow's resignation as a certified substitute teacher for Marion County Public Schools, effective February 20, 2024.
- Appointment of Sandra Abell as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Middle School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective February 26, 2024.
- Appointment of Sandra Abell as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Middle School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective February 26, 2024.
- Appointment of Alexzandra Davis as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Knight Academy at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective March 4, 2024.
- Appointment of Leah Buckler as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Knight Academy at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective March 7, 2024.
- Acceptance of Margaret Osborne's retirement as an emergency certified substitute teacher for Marion County Public Schools, effective March 1, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Jennifer Russell from February 21, 2024 to April 9, 2024 REVISED to March 13, 2024 to April 23, 2024.
- Appointment of Crystal Edlin as a homebound instructor for a student at Lebanon Elementary School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective March 11, 2024.

- Acceptance of Meghan Staples' resignation as an ELA teacher at Marion County Knight Academy, effective June 30, 2024.
- Approval of the following individuals as emergency certified substitute teachers for the 2023-24 school year: Chloe Allen, Tavin Hodgens, and Cameron Willis
- Appointment of the following individuals for certified Extended School Services at West Marion Elementary School for the 2023-24 school year: Eugenia Proctor
- Appointment of the following individuals for certified Extended School Services at Marion County Knight Academy for the 2023-24 school year: Alexzandra Davis

Classified

- Transfer of Charles Lowery from a custodian at Glasscock Elementary School to a custodian at Calvary Elementary School for the remainder of the 2023-24 school year, effective February 12, 2024.
- Transfer of Ray Thompson from a custodian at Calvary Elementary School to a custodian at Glasscock Elementary School for the remainder of the 2023-24 school year, effective February 12, 2024.
- Acceptance of Mark Bell's resignation as a bus driver for Marion County Public Schools, effective February 27, 2024.
- Appointment of Mark Bell as a substitute bus driver for Marion County Public Schools, effective February 28, 2028.
- Appointment of Kaitlyn Fowler as a part-time preschool instructional assistant at Lebanon Elementary School, effective February 13, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Jennifer Davis from February 8, 2024 to March 21, 2024.
- Appointment of Donna Gribbins as a part-time preschool instructional assistant at Calvary Elementary School, effective February 19, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Agnes Gray from February 14, 2024 to February 15, 2024.
- Acceptance of Dayan Railey's resignation as an assistant football coach for Marion County High School, effective February 20, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Brenda Seals from March 11, 2024 to March 15, 2024.
- Acceptance of Rachel Price's resignation as a cook/baker for Marion County Public Schools, effective March 8, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Brent Caldwell from February 21, 2024 to February 23, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Norma Cissell from February 27, 2024 to March 26, 2024.

- Acceptance of Ray Thompson's resignation as a custodian at Glasscock Elementary School, effective March 4, 2024.
- Transfer of Sam Tungate from a part-time custodian to a full-time custodian at Glasscock Elementary School, effective March 4, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Beverly Perkins from March 1, 2024 to April 29, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Jackie Lanham from February 19, 2024 to February 20, 2024.
- Acceptance of Jimmy Spalding's retirement as a bus driver for Marion County Public Schools, effective March 31, 2024.
- Acceptance of Sherry VanWhy's resignation as an instructional assistant at Glasscock Elementary School, effective March 6, 2024.
- Acceptance of Martha Willard's retirement as a cook/baker for Marion County Public Schools, effective April 1, 2024.
- Appointment of Daniel Johnson as an assistant track coach for Marion County High School, effective March 8, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Jackie Lanham for March 12, 2024.
- Appointment of the following individuals for classified Extended School Services at Lebanon Elementary School for the 2023-24 school year: Leah Russell
- Approval of the following individuals as substitute cook/bakers for the 2023-24 school year: Tabitha Bentley, and Rachel Price
- Approval of the following individuals as substitute custodians for the 2023-24 school year: Ara Tungate
- Approval of the following individuals as substitute instructional assistants for the 2023-24 school year: Leah Russell